GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4786
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012

ANGANWADIWORKERS HELPERS
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of complaints relating to negligence of the anganwadi workers and helpers have been received by the Union Government from Jharkhand and Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(@) & (b): One such complaint regarding non-opening of Anganwadi Centre in a Village under District Pakur (Jharkhand) has been received during the recent past. As Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme and is implemented by the State Governments/UT Administrations, this complaint was forwarded to the Government of Jharkhand for taking action as appropriate.
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